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October 8, 2015

Senator Bill Sample
Representative David L. Branscum
Co-chairmen

Arkansas Legislative Council

315 State Capitol

Little Rock, AR. 72201

Dear Senator Sample and Representative Branscum:

Per Act 1422 of 2001, Section 17, the Department of Arkansas State
Police shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer of
the State, and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget
Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed
Employee Health Insurance Plan.

Enclosed is the report for month ending 9/30/15. If you have any
further questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8720.

Thank you

Sincerely,

e WITR

Major Stan Witt
Administrative Services Division



Arkansas State Police Uniformed Health Plan
Fund Balance-September 2015

DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:

PLUS RECEIPTS:
Active Employees
Active Dental/Vision
Retirees
COBRA
Act 1500 DL Fees
Refunds & Voids
Interest Earned
Other-Stop Loss
Other-Retiree Drug Subsidy
Other-Drug Card Rebate
Other-LWOP Premiums
Other-Suspension Premiums
Other-Additional Premiums

SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:

FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:
Health, Dental & Vision Claims
Reinsurance Premiums
QualChoice/LDIRX
Delta Dental Admin.
DataPath Admin.
Part D Advisors
Miscellanous-Premium Refund
Other-Hatcher Agency
Other-Transitional Reinsurance Fee
Other-Professional Svc(GASB report)
SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
TOTAL FUND BALANCE

1.043,969.00

$4.,848,058.68

1,495,994.61
63,735.81
31,284.50
4,132.80
859.50
11,279.88
1,026.25
0.00
0.00

0.00

$1,608,313.35

$3,239,745.33

MONTH END ACTUAL

9/30/15 YEAR TO DATE
$3,804,089.68 $3,633,461.00
582,910.00 5,833,130.00
37,638.95 376,815.41
114,663.08 1,029,135.38
663.09 5,708.37
262,141.64 2,316,170.01
0.00 5,053.71
832.72 6,802.59
0.00 493,110.99
45,119.52 234,032.77
0.00 228,549.23
0.00 0.00
0.00 126.06
0.00 0.00

10,528,634.52

$14,162,095.52

9,765,688.63

571,240.94

279,668.00

36,623.51

7,656.00

58,508.20
3,244.91
14,500.00
185,220.00
0.00

$10,922,350.19

$3,239,745.33

$5,000,000.00
$8,239,745.33

5,000,000.00
$8,239,745.33




Dental/Vision Employees

Dental Claims

MO/YR EE ES EC FAM Paid Vision Claims Paid Total Claims Paid
JAN] 170 204 58 278 | $  43,096.95 ]| $ 6,495.00 | $ 49,591.95
FEB| 170 203 58 274 | $ 3554140 $ 5,340.00 | $ 40,881.40
MAR| 171 201 60 273 |$ 42,957.05 | $ 4,654.00 | $ 47,611.05
APR| 170 201 60 272 |$ 4502852 | $ 5,646.50 | $ 50,675.02
MAY| 181 202 61 279 | $ 3842829 | $ 2,638.00 | $ 41,066.29
JUN| 183 200 62 276 | $ 4275856 | $ 4,752.00 | $ 47,510.56
JUL| 184 200 62 275 | $ 4877235 $ 7,004.74 | $ 55,867.09
AUG| 184 199 62 275 | $ 3890371 $ 474195 | $ 43,645.66
SEP| 184 197 61 273 |$ 39,154.00 | $ 451410 | $ 43,668.10
OCT
NOV
DEC

[ Totals $ 374,640.83 | $ 4587629 | $ 420,517.12




Arkansas State Police
2015 Total Medical & RX Cash Flow Report
Paid Report

Final Aggregate Reimbursements will be calculated based on actual monthly employee counts and each client's contract basis, as audited at the end of the contract period.

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23
Medical/RX Employees
Exclusions | Addl Fees Specific
QualChoice LDI RX Card Total Combined under Eligible for | Specific Claims Claims Monthly Eligible Monthly LDI RX Card QualChoice [Total Combined Total Fixed |Total Medical/Fixed
MO/YR S ES EC F Claims Claims Med/RX Claims Aggregate | Aggregate Requested Received |Aggregate Claims| Attachment Point | Admin Fees Admin Fees Admin Fees Specific Cost |Aggregate Cost Cost Cost
14-Jan 224 359 70 467 | S 614,058.15 [ S 304,198.23 [ $ 918,256.38 | S - S - S - S - S 918,256.38 | S 1,200,899.84 | S 9,927.50 [ $ 30,867.50 | $ 40,795.00 | S 5548032 |S 4,166.40 | $ 59,646.72 [ $ 1,018,698.10
14-Feb 226 357 70 465 | S 640,728.01 [ $  316,391.25 [ $ 957,119.26 | S - $ - $ - $ - $ 957,119.26 | $ 1,197,114.88 [ $ 8,904.50 [ S 30,840.50 | $ 39,745.00 | S 59,405.60 | S 4,139.49 | $ 63,545.09 [ $ 1,060,409.35
14-Mar 226 357 71 464 | S 773,884.11 [ $ 33445677 | $ 1,108,340.88 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,108,340.88 [ § 1,197,114.88 | $ 9,700.00 [ $ 30,621.00 | $§ 40,321.00 | $ 5529132 |$ 4,15896 | $ 59,450.28 [ $ 1,208,112.16
14-Apr 225 355 75 460 | $  671,095.49 [ $ 45533022 | $ 1,126,425.71 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,126,425.71 [ §  1,194,17160 | $ 9,459.00 [ $ 30,621.00 [ $ 40,080.00 [ $ 55157.70 | $  4,147.80 | $ 59,305.50 [ $ 1,225,811.21
14-May 224 354 75 461 | S 449,613.81 | $ 296,747.12 [ $ 746,360.93 | S - $ - $ - $ - $ 746,360.93 | $ 1,193,646.20 [ $ 9,364.00 [ $ 30,718.00 [ $ 40,082.00 [ $ 58817.95|$ 4,144.08 | $ 62,962.03 [ $ 849,404.96
14-Jun 242 354 75 470 | $  653,550.56 [ $ 31522597 [ $ 968,776.53 | S - $ - $ - $ - $ 968,776.53 | $ 1,213,983.86 [ $ 9,400.00 [ $ 30,437.50 | $§ 39,837.50 | $ 5863040 | S 408483 | $ 6271523 [ $ 1,071,329.26
14-Jul 244 357 74 467 | S 68827050 [ S 322,996.14 | $ 1,011,266.64 | S - S - S - S - $ 1,011,266.64 [ S 1,213,825.72 [ $ 9,463.00 | $ 32,164.00 | $§ 41,627.00 | $ 60,616.61 | S 4,12008 | $ 64,736.69 | $ 1,117,630.33
14-Aug 243 356 76 465 [ S 502,877.42 [ S 328,898.82 [ $ 831,776.24 | S - S - S - S - S 831,776.24 | $ 1,212,091.38 | S 9,170.00 [ S 31,492.00 [ $ 40,662.00 [ $ 59,758.24 | S 4,221.36 | $ 63,979.60 | $ 936,417.84
14-Sep 244 355 73 465 [ $ 1,132,590.32 [ $ 294,873.12 | $ 1,427,463.44 | S - $ - S 83,104.87 | S - $ 1,344,358.57 [ $  1,207,781.02 [ $ 9,216.90 [ $ 31,284.50 | $ 40,501.40 | S 59,540.28 | S 4,19553 | $ 63,735.81 [ $ 1,531,700.65
14-0ct o [ ool o]s - I3 — I3 -5 - Is —Ts s -3 — I3 — I3 — s - I3 - I3 — I8 - I - Is -
14-Nov o [ ool o]s — I3 — I3 — 5 s —— Ts s - I3 I3 — I3 — s —Is 13 — I3 — I3 — s -
14-Dec o ool oTs - [ -~ s s Ts  —Ts - Is - Is - s - s - s - Is - s - Is - I - s -
TOTALS: $ 6,126,668.37 | S 2,969,117.64 | $ 9,095,786.01 | S - S - S 83,104.87 | S - $ 9,012,681.14 [ $ 10,830,629.38 [ S 84,604.90 | S 279,046.00 | $ 363,650.90 | $ 522,698.42 [ $ 37,378.53 | $ 560,076.95 | $ 10,019,513.86
Less Total Specific Reimbursements to date $ -
Total Plan Costs: $ 10,019,513.86
Specific Contract: 24/12 Medical & RX Specific Rates: Specific Reimbursements:
Specific Deductible: ~ $ 210,000.00 EO: $ 19.02 Member 1 $  83,104.87
Aggregating Specific:  $ 140,000.00 EF: S 61.43 Member 2 $ -
Member 3 $ -

Aggregate Contract: 24/12 Medical & RX Aggregate Factors:

EO: $ 525.40
Aggregate Premium:  $ 3.69 EF: S 1,208.94
Lasers:
Laser 1 $ 275,000.00 Minimum Attachment Point: Year to Date Loss Ratio: 62.54%
Laser 2 $ 350,000.00 (contingent) S 14,410,798.08
Laser 3 $ 525,000.00

*The Exclusions under Aggregate are the claims above $210,000 for the members who are lasered and any Aggregating Specific amount.




